BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE OF COMMISSION TOWN HALL MEETING

TO

ALL INTERESTED PERSONS

ISSUED: December 1, 1998

NOTICE is hereby given that the Florida Public Service Commission will hold a Town Hall Meeting at the following time and place:

Tuesday, December 15, 1998 6:00 p.m. Florida Public Service Commission Room 148 Betty Easley Conference Center 4075 Esplanade Way Tallahassee, Florida

PURPOSE

The purpose of this Town Hall Meeting is to provide consumers with the opportunity to speak with the Florida Public Service Commissioners, and share their questions, comments, and concerns about their utility services.

The meeting will begin as scheduled and will continue until all consumers have been heard. If no consumers are present, the meeting may be adjourned. All persons desiring to participate are urged to appear at the beginning of the meeting.

Any person requiring some accommodation at this meeting because of a physical impairment should call the Division of Records and Reporting at (850) 413-6770, at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. Any person who is hearing or speech impaired should contact the Florida Public Service Commission by using the Florida Relay Service, which can be reached at 1-800-955-8771 (TDD).

JURISDICTION

This Commission is vested with jurisdiction over the subject matter of this meeting by the provisions of Chapter 364, 366, 367 and 368, Florida Statutes. This proceeding will be governed by those chapters, in addition to Chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

13434 DEC-18

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

Notice of Commission Town Hall Meeting Page 2 December 1, 1998

By DIRECTION of the Florida Public Service Commission, this lst day of December, 1998.

KAY FLYNN, Chief Bureau of Records

(SEAL)

NSD

. .